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2018 Federal Practice Committee Roster 
 

Central Division: 
 
Brad C. Letterman (1st Term) 
Schreimann, Rackers & Francka, LLC 
931 Wildwood Drive, Suite 201 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
Telephone:  573-634-7580 
bcl@srfblaw.com 
Term expires December 2019 

Heidi Doerhoff Vollet (2nd Term) 
Cook Vetter Doerhoff & Landwehr PC 
231 Madison Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Telephone: 573-635-7977, ext. 112 
hvollet@cvdl.net 
Term expires December 2020 

 
Western/St. Joseph Division: 

 
Andy DeMarea (2nd Term) 
Kenner Nygaard DeMarea Kendall LLC 
117 W. 20th Street, Suite 201 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
Phone: (816) 531-3100 
andy@kndklaw.com 
Term expires December 2020 
 
Brent Dwerlkotte (Chair) (1st Term) 
Shook, Hardy & Bacon 
2555 Grand Blvd. 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
Telephone:  816-559-0353 
dbdwerlkotte@shb.com 
Term expires December 2018 
 
G. Gabriel Zorogastua (1st Term) 
Polsinelli, PC 
900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
Telephone:  816-374-0537 
gzorogastua@polsinelli.com 
 
 

Dave Ketchmark (2nd Term) 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
400 E. 9th Street, Room 5510 
Kansas City, MO  64106 
Telephone:  816-426-4102 
david.ketchmark@usdoj.gov 
Term expires December 2018 
 
Christine Blegen (2nd Term) 
Blegen Law Firm, LLC 
212 N.E. Tudor Rd. 
Lee’s Summit, MO 64086 
Telephone: 816-213-0384 
Christine@blegenlawfirm.com 
Term expires December 2018 
 
Jeff Simon (2nd Term) 
Husch Blackwell 
4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 
Kansas City, MO  64112 
Telephone:  816-329-4711 
jeff.simon@huschblackwell.com 
Term Expires December 2019 

 
Southwestern/Southern Division: 

 
Stacie Bilyeu (2nd term) 
Askinosie & Bilyeu LLC 
216 B West Commercial 
Springfield Missouri, 65803 
Phone Number: 417-866-4094 
staciebilyeu@msn.com 
Term expires December 2020 
 
Erica Mynarich (2nd Term) 
Carver, Cantin & Grantham, LLC 
901 E St Louis St, Springfield, MO 65806 
Telephone: 417- 831-6363 
erica@carvercantin.com 

Term expires December 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tina G. Fowler (2nd Term) 
Baird, Lightner &Millsap 
1901-C South Ventura Avenue 
Springfield, Missouri 65804 
Telephone 417-887-0133 

tfowler@blmlawyers.com 
Term expires December 2019 
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